L. W. "Nubbin" Cooper Jr. County Commissioner, Precinct 1

Chris Kirkendall
County Commissioner, Precinct 2



Alvin Roberts
County Commissioner, Precinct 4

Ken Pelt

County Commissioner, Precinct 3

Wayne McDaniel
County Judge

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE - COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM (A-131)

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA TUESDAY | MAY 12, 2020 | 9:30 A.M.

- 1) Call meeting to order. Judge Wayne McDaniel
- 2) Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3) Conduct Public Hearing to discuss abandoning a portion of a public roadway never developed, known as South Broadway Street in the Western Townsite Subdivision of Old Grayburg, located in Precinct 3, as requested by Wayne Davis. Commissioner Ken Pelt
- 4) Adjourn.

*Any attendee of this Open Meeting may be permitted to comment on an Agenda item by raising their hand or verbal notification, and being recognized by the Chair prior to the Court taking action. Anyone who addresses Commissioners Court in person <u>must</u> do so from the podium.

As we continue to follow <u>CDC</u> guidance and Governor Abbott's Executive Orders as to Social Distancing due to the COVID-19 Pandemic, this Open Meeting will be limited to no more than <u>20</u> attendees in person. Anyone who wishes to participate by telephone may do so. Dial: (877) 402-9753; Access Code: 6995123 before the meeting begins. When you dial in, announce yourself if you wish and then mute your line. If you desire to address any line item on this agenda, notify the Chair when you dial in or at the time the item is reached during the meeting. An additional virtual attendance option will also be available for this Public Hearing at the following link prior to 9:30AM: https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/926f0006849

WAYNE MCDANIEL